ITEM NO.1005 SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Curative Petition (Civil) Nos 212-213 of 2021
in
Review Petition (Civil) Diary No 27577 of 2020
and
Review Petition (Civil) Diary No 28901 of 2020
in
MA No 2592 of 2018

(@Civil Appeal No 390 of 2018)

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGAT JIT SINGH ETC

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.108532/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.108534/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.142576/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.108536/2021-APPLICATION FOR LISTING CURATIVE PETITION IN OPEN COURT)

Date: 24-01-2023 These petitions were circulated today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

By Circulation

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following O R D E R

Circulate the Curative Petitions on 21 March 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR