SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CURATIVE PET(C) No. 212-213/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2021 in D No. No. 27577/2020 09-02-2021 in D No. No. 28901/2020 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGAT JIT SINGH ETC

Respondent(s)

(IA No.108532/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING OF THE C/C **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT IA No.108534/2021-STAY APPLICATION IA No.142576/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES and IA No.108536/2021-APPLICATION FOR LISTING CURATIVE PETITION IN OPEN COURT)

Date: 11-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. KM Nataraj, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Samarth Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Sankalp Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR

Mr. Sanchit Garga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1 We have heard Mr KM Nataraj, Additional Solicitor General and Mr Samarth Sagar, counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No 2.

2 In order to enable this Court to have a clear view of the facts, it has been agreed by the counsel that a joint note containing undisputed facts shall be tendered

2

- 3 It has been agreed that Mr KM Nataraj, Additional Solicitor General, shall prepare the first draft and share it with Mr Samarth Sagar, counsel for the second respondent, who may then indicate such changes as desired in track mode.
- 4 We would expect the counsel to submit an agreed formulation of facts before this Court leaving aside the contentious issues which should be decided by this Court.
- 5 List the Curative Petition on 08 April 2024.

before this Court before the next date of listing.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR